
SARASWATI SHISHU VIDYA MANDIR, DHURWA, RANCHI - 4 

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR SESSION 2025-2026 
 

TENTATIVE DATES FOR PERIODIC, TERMINALs and PRE-BOARD EXAMINATIONS 

FOR CLASS KG II TO IX 

1. Periodic Test 1:  Between 14.07.2025 (Monday) to 23.07.2025 (Wednesday) 

2. Periodic Test 2:  Between 17.11.2025 (Monday) to 26.11.2025 (Wednesday) 

FOR CLASS X 

1. Periodic Test 1:  Between 05.05.2024 (Monday) to 10.05.2024 (Saturday) 

2. Periodic Test 2:  Between 14.07.2025 (Monday) to 19.07.2025 (Saturday) 

3. Periodic Test 3:   Between 17.11.2025 (Monday) to 22.11.2025 (Saturday) 

FOR CLASS XI & XII 

1. Periodic Test 1:   Between 14.07.2025 (Monday) to 23.07.2025 (Wednesday)  

2. Periodic Test 2:   Between 17.11.2025 (Monday) to 26.11.2025 (Wednesday) 

 

TERMINAL and PRE-BOARD EXAMINATIONS 

1. Half Yearly Examination               :-     25.08.2025 (Monday) TO 13.09.2025 (Saturday) 

OPEN DAY: 20.09.2025 (Saturday)       RESULT: 25.09.2025 (Thursday) 

2. PRE-BOARD  (Class X & CLASS XII) :-   22.12.2025 (Monday) TO 10.01.2026 (Saturday) 

(Questions from Complete Syllabus) 

OPEN DAY: 17.01.2026 (Saturday)          RESULT: 20.01.2026 (Tuesday) 

3. Annual Examination (On Total Syllabus):- 14.02.2026(Saturday) TO 14.03.2026(Saturday) 

RESULT: 25.03.2026 (Wednesday) 

(Questions from FIRST TERM – 20% & ANNUAL Syllabus - 80 %) 
 

(Note: Examination schedule mentioned above is subject to change as and when necessary) 


